



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04200501 May 01, 2020 10:30 AM	Call Order: 005	Contract: E4U60-R0
District: District 4	Counties: BROWARD, DIST/ST-WIDE	Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS		Project(s): 40852797201
Contract Desc: Broward County ADA Concrete		

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$122,521.85	100.00%
2	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$229,467.81	187.29%
3	IMECO, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$234,460.00	191.36%
4	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$242,161.00	197.65%
5	AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$244,467.50	199.53%
6	ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$393,804.87	321.42%
7	EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$432,350.00	352.88%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:	BEGIN DATE:	05/19/20	BEGIN TIME:	10:30 AM
	END DATE:	05/22/20	END TIME:	10:30 AM

NOTE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the budget amount of \$300,000.00 and not the contractors bid. There is no guarantee of minimum or maximum amount to be issued under this contract.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200501 May 01, 2020 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E4U60-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** fedprojects
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 40852797201

Contract Descr: Broward County ADA Concrete

The work under this Contract consists of installation of sidewalk. Refurbish and/or upgrade existing sidewalk to meet current standards. Construct, refurbish, or upgrade curb and gutter, concrete driveways, concrete barrier walls, curb inlets, public sidewalk curb ramps, and other concrete-related appurtenances as directed by the Engineer along the State highway system right-of-way in Broward County.

Maximum Limiting Contract: The award amount and the contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budgeted amount of \$300,000.00 and not the Contractor's bid total.

- **PERFORMANCE BOND:** A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) IMECO, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		2,500.000 SY	1.00000	2,500.00	0.01000	25.00	25.00000	62,500.00
0010 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		15.000 CY	0.01000	0.15	101.00000	1,515.00	10.00000	150.00
0015 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		6.000 TN	0.01000	0.06	0.01000	0.06	10.00000	60.00
0020 0425 15 41 INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET		24.000 EA	0.01000	0.24	561.00000	13,464.00	500.00000	12,000.00
0025 0425 15 44 INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET- CURB FACE ONLY		24.000 EA	0.01000	0.24	561.00000	13,464.00	500.00000	12,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200501 May 01, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4U60-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) IMECO, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0030 0425 15 51 INLET TOP, REPLACE, CURB INLET		12.000 EA	0.01000	0.12	561.00000	6,732.00	1,500.00000	18,000.00
0035 0425 15 56 INLET TOP, REPLACE, APRON FOR INLET TOP		4.000 EA	0.01000	0.04	561.00000	2,244.00	500.00000	2,000.00
0040 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		275.000 LF	20.00000	5,500.00	8.61000	2,367.75	30.00000	8,250.00
0045 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		350.000 LF	0.01000	3.50	8.61000	3,013.50	10.00000	3,500.00
0050 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		2,000.000 SY	45.00000	90,000.00	71.61000	143,220.00	36.00000	72,000.00
0055 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		500.000 SY	49.00000	24,500.00	71.61000	35,805.00	45.00000	22,500.00
0060 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		1,000.000 SF	0.01000	10.00	7.61000	7,610.00	20.00000	20,000.00
0065 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		750.000 SY	0.01000	7.50	0.01000	7.50	2.00000	1,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200501 May 01, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4U60-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) IMECO, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY		Section Totals:		\$122,521.85		\$229,467.81		\$234,460.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$122,521.85		\$229,467.81		234,460.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200501 May 01, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4U60-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		2,500.000 SY	8.70000	21,750.00	10.00000	25,000.00	61.50000	153,750.00
0010 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		15.000 CY	43.00000	645.00	35.00000	525.00	123.05000	1,845.75
0015 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		6.000 TN	366.00000	2,196.00	200.00000	1,200.00	201.65000	1,209.90
0020 0425 15 41 INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET		24.000 EA	1,877.00000	45,048.00	35.00000	840.00	544.57000	13,069.68
0025 0425 15 44 INLET TOP, REPAIR,CURB INLET- CURB FACE ONLY		24.000 EA	43.00000	1,032.00	35.00000	840.00	544.57000	13,069.68
0030 0425 15 51 INLET TOP, REPLACE, CURB INLET		12.000 EA	4,020.00000	48,240.00	5,000.00000	60,000.00	3,820.41000	45,844.92
0035 0425 15 56 INLET TOP, REPLACE, APRON FOR INLET TOP		4.000 EA	1,525.00000	6,100.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	816.86000	3,267.44
0040 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		275.000 LF	21.00000	5,775.00	25.00000	6,875.00	30.00000	8,250.00
0045 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		350.000 LF	15.00000	5,250.00	25.00000	8,750.00	25.00000	8,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200501 May 01, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4U60-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0050 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		2,000.000 SY	33.00000	66,000.00	39.00000	78,000.00	40.00000	80,000.00
0055 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		500.000 SY	38.00000	19,000.00	40.00000	20,000.00	70.00000	35,000.00
0060 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		1,000.000 SF	17.00000	17,000.00	20.00000	20,000.00	20.05000	20,050.00
0065 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		750.000 SY	5.50000	4,125.00	3.25000	2,437.50	12.93000	9,697.50
0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK Section Totals: REPAIR (SY)				\$242,161.00		\$244,467.50		\$393,804.87
Contract Grand Totals:				\$242,161.00		\$244,467.50		393,804.87



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200501 May 01, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4U60-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		2,500.000 SY	25.00000	62,500.00				
0010 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		15.000 CY	125.00000	1,875.00				
0015 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		6.000 TN	600.00000	3,600.00				
0020 0425 15 41 INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET		24.000 EA	1,500.00000	36,000.00				
0025 0425 15 44 INLET TOP, REPAIR,CURB INLET- CURB FACE ONLY		24.000 EA	750.00000	18,000.00				
0030 0425 15 51 INLET TOP, REPLACE, CURB INLET		12.000 EA	4,500.00000	54,000.00				
0035 0425 15 56 INLET TOP, REPLACE, APRON FOR INLET TOP		4.000 EA	1,500.00000	6,000.00				
0040 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		275.000 LF	75.00000	20,625.00				
0045 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		350.000 LF	75.00000	26,250.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200501 May 01, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4U60-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0050 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		2,000.000 SY	65.00000	130,000.00				
0055 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		500.000 SY	85.00000	42,500.00				
0060 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		1,000.000 SF	25.00000	25,000.00				
0065 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		750.000 SY	8.00000	6,000.00				
0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK Section Totals: REPAIR (SY)				\$432,350.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$432,350.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200501 May 01, 2020 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E4U60-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.